### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Calvet	03/21/2011
Roman C. Gutierrez	03/21/2011
Guiqin Wang	03/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 East Live Oak Avenue	
City:	Arcadia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91006	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13079681

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)202-3138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pia.kamath@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 103-0059-US-02/70064.195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don C. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026078 FRAME: 0996

P \$40.00 130796

Attorney Docket No.: I03-0059-US-02 / 70064.195

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert J. Calvet of Pasadena, California

Roman C. Gutierrez of Arcadia, California

Guigin Wang of Arcadia, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 400 East Live Oak Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### MEMS ACTUATOR ALIGNMENT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2/	ay of _	MARCH	, 2011.
		Police & A	allet
State of Califonia		Robert J. Calvet	
County of Los Angeles			

On MACL 2 2011, before me, Sue Hasseler, a notary public personally appeared Robert J. Calvet who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Capacity ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

-1-

SUE HASSELER
COMME # 1825011
ROTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
RY COMM. Explore An 1, 2913

1 A

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Sue Hasseley, NP, CNSA (Coleat 18200) (Cone Papa OUNTA)

Executed this 21 day of	March	, 2011.	
	Porume	Jachen .	- Carlotte Control of the Control of
	Roman C. Guti	25 AMALANA AMARANA AMAR	
State of California)	Roman C. Gun	51162	
County of SAngree			
County of PostArizers			
On MArch 2 who proverson(s) whose (name (s) (is (are) subscribes he she / they executed the same in his first (signature (s)) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	ved to me on the b ibed to the within in ner/their authorized.	capacity(les), and the	vidence to be the ledged to me that
I certify under PENALTY OF P	ERJURY under the	laws of the State of (	California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			, mar
	WITNESS my l	and and official seal.	* * .
The same of the sa		41	
SUE HASSELER	Samuel	XI	•
SCHOOL COMM. # 1828011 OF	Signatural of NO	7 / Y	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY By Comm. Suphra Len 1, 2013	Signature of NC	TAKY	:
		See Houseler Cases I Creen Esp	829011
Executed this 21 day of	Nurch	. 2011.	
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	£	<u></u>	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Guiqin Wang		
State of California			
County of Los Argeles)			
On Mrd 21,  Person(s) whose name(s)(is(are) subscribed the same in his/he  Signature(s) on the instrument the person  executed the instrument.	ed to me on the ba sed to the within ins entheir authorized of	apacitylies) and that	idence to be the edged to me that
I cortify under DENIALTY OF DE	ZDTUDXZ 4 11 11		+1.6
I certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	EXJURY under the I	aws of the State of C	alifornia that the
toregoing paragraph is true and correct.	TYPEN TO CO. 1	4 14 00 1 4	
	WITNESS my na	and and official seal.	
SUE MASSELER COMM. # 1829011 NOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY	Signature of NO	TARV	e de la companiente del companiente de la companiente del companiente de la companie
My Comm. Explose Jen 1, 2013	7	* # MA & &	•
SUE HASSELER F	• ·	Sus Hassela	I, NP, CHBA

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

- 2 -

DATENT COMMISSION